microchip.com
Powermite
Plastic Surface-Mount Power Package
microchip.com2
The Powermite Family
Introduction
Powermite is our patented low-profile architecture for packaging surface-mount devices with the industry’s highest
power density in the smallest possible footprint.

μs
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC @ IPP
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
of V(BR)
αV(BR)
Unidirectional Bi-directional V V μA A V %/oC
UPT5 UPTB5 5 6.0 50 15.7 9.5 0.030
UPT8 &
UPT8R UPTB8 8 9.0 2 10.9 13.7 0.040
UPT10 &
UPT10R UPTB10 10 11.0 2 8.33 18.0 0.045
UPT12 &
UPT12R UPTB12 12 13.8 1 6.94 21.6 0.050
UPT15 &
UPT15R UPTB15 15 16.7 1 5.77 26.0 0.055
UPT17 &
UPT17R UPTB17 17 19.0 1 5.14 29.2 0.060
UPT24 &
UPT24R UPTB24 24 28.4 1 3.47 43.2 0.070
UPT28 &
UPT28R UPTB28 28 31.0 1 3.13 47.8 0.075
UPT33 &
UPT33R UPTB33 33 36.8 1 2.65 56.7 0.080
UPT48 &
UPT48R UPTB48 48 54.0 1 1.78 84.3 0.090
Note: “R” denotes “Reverse Polarity”.
microchip.com4
Powermite 1 Ultra-Fast Rectifiers
Part Number Max Reverse

Id @ Vwm
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current*
Ipp @ 10/1000 μS
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vc @ Ipp
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient of
V(br) aV(br)
Uni-
directional Bi-directional V V μA A V %/ºC
MUPT5 MUPTB5 5 6.0 50 15.7 9.5 0.030
MUPT8 MUPTB8 8 9.0 2 10.9 13.7 0.040
MUPT10 MUPTB10 10 11.0 2 8.33 18.0 0.045
MUPT12 MUPTB12 12 13.8 1 6.94 21.6 0.050
MUPT15 MUPTB15 15 16.7 1 5.77 26.0 0.055
MUPT17 MUPTB17 17 19.0 1 5.14 29.2 0.060
MUPT24 MUPTB24 24 28.4 1 3.47 43.2 0.070
MUPT28 MUPTB28 28 31.0 1 3.13 47.8 0.075
MUPT33 MUPTB33 33 36.8 1 2.65 56.7 0.080
MUPT48 MUPTB48 48 54.0 1 1.78 84.3 0.090
Microchip Technology Inc. | 2355 W. Chandler Blvd. | Chandler AZ, 85224-6199 | microchip.com
The Microchip name and logo and the Microchip logo are registered trademarks and XpressConnect is a trademark of Microchip
Technology Incorporated in the U.S.A. and other countries. All other trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective
companies.